Any such changes mutually agreed upon by the parties, and any 

corresponding increase or decrease in compensation, shall be incorporated 

by written amendment to this Agreement.  In no event shall the total 

compensation and costs payable to Consultant under this Agreement exceed 

the sum of One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars and 

No Cents ($155,600.00)one hundred thirty-five thousand, six hundred 

dollars ($135,600.00) unless specifically approved in advance and in 

writing by City.  Consultant shall notify the City Agreement Administrator, 

in writing, when fees and expenses incurred under this Agreement have 

reached eighty percent (80%) of the maximum amount payable above.

[...]

changes mutually agreed upon by the parties, and any corresponding increase or 
decrease in compensation, shall be incorporated by written amendment to this 
Agreement. In no event shall the total compensation and costs payable to 
Consultant under this Agreement exceed the sum of one hundred thirty-five 
thousand, six hundred dollars ($135,600.00) unless specifically approved in 
advance and in writing by City.  Consultant shall notify the City Agreement 
Administrator, in writing, when fees and expenses incurred under this Agreement 
have reached eighty percent (80%) of the maximum amount payable above.